
2025–2026 Academic Year 
Calendar 

APPLICATION, EVALUATION AND COURSE REGISTRATION FOR 
DOUBLE MAJOR & MINOR PROGRAMS 
• Double Major/Minor Applications: September 1–10, 2025 
• Announcement of Results: Friday, September 12, 2025 
• Registration of Main List Candidates: September 15–17, 2025 
• Announcement of Waiting List Candidates: Thursday, September 18, 2025 
• Registration of Waiting List Candidates: Friday, September 19, 2025 
• Course Registration for Double Major/Minor: September 22–24, 2025 
 

FALL SEMESTER – SEPTEMBER 29, 2025 – JANUARY 11, 2026 
• Announcement of Course Schedules on Department Websites: Monday, August 

18, 2025 
• Special/Guest Student Applications: September 15 – October 3, 2025 
• Foreign Language Proficiency Exam 1st Session (UBF 30% English): Tuesday, 

September 23, 2025 – 10:00 AM 
• Foreign Language Proficiency Exam 2nd Session (UBF 30% English): Wednesday, 

September 24, 2025 – 10:00 AM 
• Course Registration-I: September 22–24, 2025 
• Announcement of Cancelled Courses: Thursday, September 25, 2025 
• Course Registration-II: September 26–28, 2025 (Friday–Sunday) 
• Exemption Exam Applications: September 15–26, 2025 
• Exemption Exam Date: Wednesday, October 1, 2025 – 14:00 
 

FALL SEMESTER START 
• Monday, September 29, 2025 
• Late Course Registration Requests: September 29 – October 3, 2025 
• Entering Late Registration Requests in BYS: October 7–10, 2025 
• Course Withdrawal Period (Max. 2 Courses): September 29 – October 24, 2025 



RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING EXAMS 
• Application Dates: September 22–26, 2025 
• Announcement of Assessment Methods & Exam Types: Wednesday, October 1, 

2025 
• Exam Date: Saturday, October 4, 2025 
• Announcement of Results: Monday, October 6, 2025 
 

OTHER FALL SEMESTER DATES 
• Start of Midterm Grade Entry: October 6, 2025 – 10:00 AM 
• Fall Semester Midterm Exams: 9th Week 
• New Year’s Holiday: Thursday, January 1, 2026 
• End of Midterm Grade Entry: Sunday, January 11, 2026 
• FALL SEMESTER ENDS: SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 
• Start of Final Grade Entry: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 
• Final Exams: January 14–25, 2026 
• End of Final Grade Entry: Thursday, January 29, 2026 
• MAKE-UP EXAMS: February 2–8, 2026 
• Start of Make-Up Grade Entry: February 2, 2026 
• End of Make-Up Grade Entry: February 10, 2026 
• Single Course Exam Applications: February 2–11, 2026 
• Single Course Exams: Friday, February 13, 2026 
• Top 10% Students Announcement: Thursday, February 12, 2026 
 

SPRING SEMESTER – February 23 – June 14, 2026 
• Announcement of spring semester course schedules on unit websites: January 

19, 2026 (Monday) 
• Special/visiting student applications: February 9–27, 2026 
• Course registration – Phase I: February 16–18, 2026 
• Announcement of canceled courses: February 19, 2026 (Thursday) 
• Course registration – Phase II 

(For students needing to choose a new course due to cancellations, those who 
did not register, or those who want to add additional elective/compulsory 
courses): 
February 20–22, 2026 (Friday–Sunday) 



• Start of instruction: February 23, 2026 (Monday) 
• Applications for late course registration: February 23–27, 2026 
• Processing of late registration applications in the system (BYS): March 3–6, 2026 
• Course withdrawal period (maximum 2 courses): February 23 – March 24, 2026 
• Start date for entering midterm grades into the system: March 2, 2026 (Monday) 
 

 

Holidays & Exams 
• Religious Holiday: Ramadan Feast Holiday: March 20–22, 2026 (Friday–Sunday) 
• Midterm exams (Spring Semester – 9th week) 
• Religious Holiday: Eid al-Adha Holiday: May 27–30, 2026 (Wednesday–Saturday) 
• Deadline for entering midterm grades into the system: June 14, 2026 (Sunday) 
• End of spring semester instruction: June 14, 2026 (Sunday) 
 

Finals & Make-up Exams 
• Start of final grade entries in the system: June 17, 2026 (Wednesday) 
• Final exams period: June 17–28, 2026 (Wednesday–Sunday) 
• Deadline for entering final grades: July 2, 2026 (Thursday) 
• Make-up exams: July 6–12, 2026 
• Start of make-up grade entries: July 6, 2026 (Monday) 
• Deadline for make-up grade entries: July 14, 2026 (Tuesday) 
 

Other Important Dates 
• Single-course exam application dates: July 6–15, 2026 
• Single-course exam date: July 17, 2026 (Friday) 
• Graduation ceremony: July 30, 2026 (Thursday) 
• Announcement of top 10% success group students: August 7, 2026 (Friday) 
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